Gosnells Indoor Training Facility

User Agreement

HIRER'S RESPONSIBILITY

Ensure all participants leave the facility at the finishing time or extra charges will apply. All participants acknowledge that they are under full 24/7 monitored surveillance when they enter the facility.

Use of this facility is at your own risk. You should not use the facility without discussing your health status with a medical practitioner as it could affect your safety and the safety of others. You will be held responsible for your own property and safety, and the property and safety of minors under your care

The hirer assumes full responsibility during the period of hire for the supervision and control of all its guests, players, members, staff, and visitors.

RELEASE AND INDEMNITY

The Hirer agrees to occupy and use the Facilities at the Hirer's entire risk and release to the full extent permitted by law, Gosnells Cricket Club (Inc), its officers, servants and agents from all claims and demands of any kind and from all liability which may arise in respect of any accident, damage or injury occurring to any person or property in or about the Gosnells Indoor Training Facility before, during, and after the booking.

LOSS OR DAMAGE

Gosnells Cricket Club (Inc) will not be responsible for any loss, damage, or injury to you and minors accompanied by you which arises from negligence of its employees, agents, independent contractors, voluntary workers, other users of the facility or participants in the activities or spectators or other parties providing services through or in the facilities of the Gosnells Indoor Training Facility.

You as the hirer are financially responsible for any loss or damage sustained by the Gosnells Indoor Training Facility during your period of Hire. If repair or replacement is required and interferes with Gosnells Indoor Training Facility based programs, loss of income will be charged to the hirer.

SMOKING

It our policy that smoking is not permitted within facilities under its management.

ALCOHOL

No alcohol is permitted to be brought into the Gosnells Indoor Training Facility by the hirer's guests, players, members, staff and visitors during the period of Hire.

APPLICATION FOR BOOKING

Please note this is only an application to hire the facilities at Gosnells Indoor Training Facility and confirmation will be made by the ITF Manager. ITF Management reserves the right to decline any booking application.

CANCELLATION OR RESCHEDULE

Please note that the deposit for booking is non-refundable. The hirer may reschedule the booking up to 7 days before start time, subject to availability.

If a booking is cancelled by ITF Management, you will be eligible for a full refund.